
Car Driver Car Class Total O/A

9 Colin Mantle Peugeot 106 D 253.6 1

11 Robin Lines Austin Mini D 257.8 2

3 Craig Bennett Skoda Fabia D 284.1 3

4 Nij Cook Mazda MX5 D 291.0 4

5 Ollie Rix Nissan Micra* D 291.3 5

1 Scott Pezzotta Renault Clio 172 D 302.1 6

15 Simon Price Hillman Imp Super P 256.0 1

10 Oli Dennington-Price Hillman Imp Super P 258.3 2

14 Matthew Mantle Peugeot 106 P 291.7 3

12 Edward Timperley Citroen C1 P 296.3 4

2 Rhys Hayden Nissan Micra* P 298.4 5

7 Paul Ashley Nissan Micra* P 299.0 6

17 Scott Timperley Citroen C1 P 310.6 7

8 Kieran Millan Renault Twingo Cup P 311.7 8

6 Ian Thompson Toyota MR2 P 337.3 9

13 Rebecca Chinnery Nissan Micra* P 342.1 10

18 Peter Chinnery Nissan Micra* P 354.4 11

20 Eleanor Price Nissan Micra* P 370.3 12

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

SMC Tarmac PCA

Saturday 16th July 2023

After Card 2



2 1

Car Driver Car Class Total O/A Sub Tot Sub Tot

D

9 Colin Mantle Peugeot 106 D 253.6 1 253.6 92.2 161.4 161.4

11 Robin Lines Austin Mini D 257.8 2 257.8 87.5 170.3 170.3

3 Craig Bennett Skoda Fabia D 284.1 3 284.1 99.6 184.5 184.5

4 Nij Cook Mazda MX5 D 291.0 4 291.0 103.1 187.9 187.9

5 Ollie Rix Nissan Micra* D 291.3 5 291.3 97.8 193.5 193.5

1 Scott Pezzotta Renault Clio 172 D 302.1 6 302.1 92.2 209.9 209.9

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

SMC Tarmac PCA

Saturday 16th July 2023

After Card 2



2 1

Car Driver Car Class Total O/A Sub Tot Sub Tot

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

SMC Tarmac PCA

Saturday 16th July 2023

After Card 2

P

15 Simon Price Hillman Imp Super P 256.0 1 256.0 92.2 163.8 163.8

10 Oli Dennington-Price Hillman Imp Super P 258.3 2 258.3 92.5 165.8 165.8

14 Matthew Mantle Peugeot 106 P 291.7 3 291.7 101.2 190.5 190.5

12 Edward Timperley Citroen C1 P 296.3 4 296.3 104.9 191.4 191.4

2 Rhys Hayden Nissan Micra* P 298.4 5 298.4 100.8 197.6 197.6

7 Paul Ashley Nissan Micra* P 299.0 6 299.0 102.7 196.3 196.3

17 Scott Timperley Citroen C1 P 310.6 7 310.6 99.0 211.6 211.6

8 Kieran Millan Renault Twingo Cup P 311.7 8 311.7 102.5 209.2 209.2

6 Ian Thompson Toyota MR2 P 337.3 9 337.3 131.4 205.9 205.9

13 Rebecca Chinnery Nissan Micra* P 342.1 10 342.1 117.6 224.5 224.5

18 Peter Chinnery Nissan Micra* P 354.4 11 354.4 120.1 234.3 234.3

20 Eleanor Price Nissan Micra* P 370.3 12 370.3 127.4 242.9 242.9



Car Driver Test WT Fault Cone Stop

1 Scott Pezzotta 2.2 1

3.1 WT

2 Rhys Hayden 2.2 1 1

4 Nij Cook 1.1 1

1.2 1

2.2 1

3.2 1

5 Ollie Rix 1.1 WT

3.1 WT

6 Ian Thompson 3.1 MT

3.2 MT

3.3 MT

7 Paul Ashley 1.1 WT

3.1 1

8 Kieran Millan 1.1 WT

1.2 WT

9 Colin Mantle 1.1 1

14 Matthew Mantle 1.3 1

3.2 1

15 Simon Price 1.1 WT

17 Scott Timperley 1.2 1

18 Peter Chinnery 1.1 1

3.1 1

3.3 1

20 Eleanor Price 1.1 WT

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

SMC Tarmac PCA

Saturday 16th July 2023

After Card 2



Car Driver Car Class Total

9 Colin Mantle Peugeot 106 D 253.6 1st

11 Robin Lines Austin Mini D 257.8 2nd

3 Craig Bennett Skoda Fabia D 284.1 3rd

15 Simon Price Hillman Imp Super P 256.0 1st

10 Oli Dennington-Price Hillman Imp Super P 258.3 2nd

14 Matthew Mantle Peugeot 106 P 291.7 3rd

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

SMC Tarmac PCA

Saturday 16th July 2023



Car Driver Class Total 1.1 1.2 1.3 2.1 2.2 2.3 3.1 3.2 3.3 4.1 4.2 4.3 Car

1 Scott Pezzotta D 302.1 109.0 55.2 52.9 52.7 61.0 49.1 64.0 48.5 43.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 1

2 Rhys Hayden P 298.4 110.0 60.5 43.8 45.4 61.4 47.9 61.2 51.4 49.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 2

3 Craig Bennett D 284.1 103.0 52.4 43.5 44.8 44.3 44.3 60.0 51.5 48.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 3

4 Nij Cook D 291.0 102.0 54.3 41.1 47.3 47.6 45.2 62.6 55.9 47.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 4

5 Ollie Rix D 291.3 109.0 53.1 43.0 46.3 51.1 53.7 64.0 49.6 48.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 5

6 Ian Thompson P 337.3 90.0 62.3 47.0 50.3 48.8 47.8 68.9 66.1 65.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 6

7 Paul Ashley P 299.0 110.0 58.7 44.8 46.9 46.7 46.1 68.9 54.3 48.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 7

8 Kieran Millan P 311.7 110.0 62.3 50.8 54.1 49.1 47.0 68.9 51.7 50.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 8

9 Colin Mantle D 253.6 95.0 41.6 39.0 41.1 41.0 39.8 59.4 43.9 48.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 9

10 Oli Dennington-Price P 258.3 110.0 44.6 38.5 41.5 41.8 41.2 52.1 47.2 45.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 10

11 Robin Lines D 257.8 89.0 49.0 38.7 47.7 41.3 41.3 44.0 44.0 43.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 11

12 Edward Timperley P 296.3 110.0 52.6 46.0 52.3 47.0 45.8 56.4 50.3 54.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 12

13 Rebecca Chinnery P 342.1 110.0 62.3 57.9 59.0 50.3 54.0 68.9 63.3 54.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 13

14 Matthew Mantle P 291.7 106.0 53.0 47.0 47.0 53.2 43.5 54.3 55.6 46.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 14

15 Simon Price P 256.0 110.0 42.3 38.9 45.1 41.4 41.2 48.9 46.1 46.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 15

17 Scott Timperley P 310.6 110.0 62.3 45.8 59.0 56.8 46.7 57.1 49.8 49.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 17

18 Peter Chinnery P 354.4 110.0 62.3 54.0 61.5 57.0 61.0 68.9 60.9 59.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 18

20 Eleanor Price P 370.3 110.0 62.3 58.4 61.5 61.1 61.1 68.9 62.1 65.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 20

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

SMC Tarmac PCA

Saturday 16th July 2023



1.1 1.2 1.3 2.1 2.2 2.3

D 89.0 11 41.6 9 38.7 11 41.1 9 41.0 9 39.8 9

P 90.0 6 42.3 15 38.5 10 41.5 10 41.4 15 41.2 10

3.1 3.2 3.3 4.1 4.2 4.3

D 44.0 11 43.9 9 43.5 11 120.0 n/a 120.0 n/a 120.0 n/a

P 48.9 15 46.1 15 45.3 10 120.0 n/a 120.0 n/a 120.0 n/a

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

SMC Tarmac PCA

Saturday 16th July 2023



Car Driver Club Car Class WT Time Fault Cone Stop WT Time Fault Cone Stop WT Time Fault Cone Stop Car

1 Scott Pezzotta SCCoN Renault Clio 172 D 154.00 55.20 52.90 1

2 Rhys Hayden SCCoN Nissan Micra* P 133.00 60.50 43.80 2

3 Craig Bennett SCCoN Skoda Fabia D 103.00 52.40 43.50 3

4 Nij Cook SCCoN Mazda MX5 D 97.00 1 49.30 1 41.10 4

5 Ollie Rix SCCoN Nissan Micra* D WT 92.00 53.10 43.00 5

6 Ian Thompson SCCoN Toyota MR2 P 90.00 62.60 47.00 6

7 Paul Ashley SCCoN Nissan Micra* P WT 142.00 58.70 44.80 7

8 Kieran Millan SCCoN Renault Twingo Cup P WT 133.00 WT 55.90 50.80 8

9 Colin Mantle SCCoN Peugeot 106 D 90.00 1 41.60 39.00 9

10 Oli Dennington-Price SCCoN Hillman Imp Super P 111.00 44.60 38.50 10

11 Robin Lines SCCoN Austin Mini D 89.00 49.00 38.70 11

12 Edward Timperley SCCoN Citroen C1 P 148.00 52.60 46.00 12

13 Rebecca Chinnery SCCoN Nissan Micra* P 154.00 98.10 57.90 13

14 Matthew Mantle SCCoN Peugeot 106 P 106.00 53.00 42.00 1 14

15 Simon Price SCCoN Hillman Imp Super P WT 121.00 42.30 38.90 15

17 Scott Timperley SCCoN Citroen C1 P 125.00 66.00 1 45.80 17

18 Peter Chinnery SCCoN Nissan Micra* P 144.00 1 73.60 54.00 18

20 Eleanor Price SCCoN Nissan Micra* P WT 220.00 130.20 58.40 20

1.1 1.2 1.3

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

SMC Tarmac PCA

Saturday 16th July 2023



Car Driver Club Car Class WT Time Fault Cone Stop WT Time Fault Cone Stop WT Time Fault Cone Stop Car

1 Scott Pezzotta SCCoN Renault Clio 172 D 52.70 60.80 1 49.10 1

2 Rhys Hayden SCCoN Nissan Micra* P 45.40 57.80 1 1 47.90 2

3 Craig Bennett SCCoN Skoda Fabia D 44.80 44.30 44.30 3

4 Nij Cook SCCoN Mazda MX5 D 47.30 42.60 1 45.20 4

5 Ollie Rix SCCoN Nissan Micra* D 46.30 51.10 53.70 5

6 Ian Thompson SCCoN Toyota MR2 P 50.30 48.80 47.80 6

7 Paul Ashley SCCoN Nissan Micra* P 46.90 46.70 46.10 7

8 Kieran Millan SCCoN Renault Twingo Cup P 54.10 49.10 47.00 8

9 Colin Mantle SCCoN Peugeot 106 D 41.10 41.00 39.80 9

10 Oli Dennington-Price SCCoN Hillman Imp Super P 41.50 41.80 41.20 10

11 Robin Lines SCCoN Austin Mini D 47.70 41.30 41.30 11

12 Edward Timperley SCCoN Citroen C1 P 52.30 47.00 45.80 12

13 Rebecca Chinnery SCCoN Nissan Micra* P 59.00 50.30 54.00 13

14 Matthew Mantle SCCoN Peugeot 106 P 47.00 53.20 43.50 14

15 Simon Price SCCoN Hillman Imp Super P 45.10 41.40 41.20 15

17 Scott Timperley SCCoN Citroen C1 P 59.00 56.80 46.70 17

18 Peter Chinnery SCCoN Nissan Micra* P 78.50 57.00 61.00 18

20 Eleanor Price SCCoN Nissan Micra* P 84.40 61.10 61.10 20

2.1 2.2 2.3

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

SMC Tarmac PCA

Saturday 16th July 2023



Car Driver Club Car Class WT Time Fault Cone Stop WT Time Fault Cone Stop WT Time Fault Cone Stop Car

1 Scott Pezzotta SCCoN Renault Clio 172 D WT 71.10 48.50 43.70 1

2 Rhys Hayden SCCoN Nissan Micra* P 61.20 51.40 49.40 2

3 Craig Bennett SCCoN Skoda Fabia D 60.00 51.50 48.10 3

4 Nij Cook SCCoN Mazda MX5 D 62.60 50.90 1 47.20 4

5 Ollie Rix SCCoN Nissan Micra* D WT 63.50 49.60 48.20 5

6 Ian Thompson SCCoN Toyota MR2 P MT MT MT 6

7 Paul Ashley SCCoN Nissan Micra* P 77.60 1 54.30 48.40 7

8 Kieran Millan SCCoN Renault Twingo Cup P 71.90 51.70 50.80 8

9 Colin Mantle SCCoN Peugeot 106 D 59.40 43.90 48.30 9

10 Oli Dennington-Price SCCoN Hillman Imp Super P 52.10 47.20 45.30 10

11 Robin Lines SCCoN Austin Mini D 44.00 44.00 43.50 11

12 Edward Timperley SCCoN Citroen C1 P 56.40 50.30 54.60 12

13 Rebecca Chinnery SCCoN Nissan Micra* P 77.70 63.30 54.30 13

14 Matthew Mantle SCCoN Peugeot 106 P 54.30 50.60 1 46.90 14

15 Simon Price SCCoN Hillman Imp Super P 48.90 46.10 46.10 15

17 Scott Timperley SCCoN Citroen C1 P 57.10 49.80 49.20 17

18 Peter Chinnery SCCoN Nissan Micra* P 65.60 1 60.90 54.20 1 18

20 Eleanor Price SCCoN Nissan Micra* P 80.00 62.10 79.30 20

3.1 3.2 3.3

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

SMC Tarmac PCA

Saturday 16th July 2023




